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st /contracts, deeds, leases,
chanios? liens, gives opin~
lons as to titla to real os-~

Articlo 4308 Vernon's Penal Cede declares it
ghall be unlawful for any person,not a member of the
bar regularly admittod and licensed, to practice lsw.

Boction 2 of the Artiele defines the practice
of law as follows:

NO COMMUBNICATION IS TO BE CONSTRUED AB A DEPARTMERTAL OPINION UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OR FIRET ASSISTANT
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"¥hoover ¢ & # (b) for a consideration,
reward or pecurxdary benefit, progsent or an~
ticipated, direct or indirect, adviges or
coungels another as to seocular law, or dravs
a paper, docupsnt or instrument affecting or
relating to secular rights; # # # or (d) for
a consideration, direct or indiract, gives
an opinion ag to the validity of tho title
to real or personal property, » # & is prac-
tiﬂina law ®

Sach of the eots enumerated by you appeare clear-

ly to fall within this definition of prectice of law. Your
inguiry does not digclose, however, sxoopt inferentially,
that the Notary Public performs the aets for s pscuniary
bonefit within the meaning of the Act, or that he is not

a duly licensed lawyer. Ve assume each of thoge to be
true. .

A Notary Publiec is a public officer under author-
ity of the State appointed for a defimite time, required
by law to subscriboe to an offioial ocath and to execute an
official bond.

His duties are defined by law as the taking of
acknovledgments or proofs of written instruments, protest-
ing instrumsnts permitted by law to be protested, adwinis-
toring oaths, and taking depositions, “as 1g now or mmy
hereafter be confarrod by law upon County Clerks.* (Rev.
Civ. Stat. Art. 5954).

None of the activities mentioned by you come
within the scope of the official duties of guch Notary
Public.

Thisg Department has had before it the gquestion
of the unlawful practice of law in the following casoeas

In Opinion Ko, (=831 we constdered a contract
by a bond broker with a county to work out a gchedule of
the amount and type of hond to be sold for the partieular
project suggested by the county, and thon to procure the
sorvices of an attorney to prepere tho vardous orders,
notices and other instruments required te make up the
transoript of the bond proceedings preliminary to the
obtaining of an opinion of validity from the Attorney
Goneral; likewisge, to furnish the opinion of a rocog-
nized bond attorney. %The contract wag hald to be il-

1szal as the unauthorized practice of law.
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In Opinion No. 0~1233 we held that s local
attorney would be violating Article 430a by filing ap~
plications of foreign corporations for permits to do
business in Texas for and on behalf of a corporation
system which is unauthorized to practice law in the
State of Texas.

In Opinion No. 0~1560 wo advised the County
Attornoy of Posque County that a contract by a print-
ing corporation agreelng "to prepare the legal proceed-
ings necessary to be ocxecuted in voting and/or suthorig-
ing the issuance of the proposed s2curdities,” was 11-
logal and void as ip violation of the statute under
consideration.

Upon the statutes, considerations, and rulings
abovo stated, you are respectfully asdvised that the activi-
ties of the Notary Public montioned by you would dbe in
violation of Article 430a of Vernon's Penal Code of Texas.
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